EN (@) Read the ontro insiruction manual before you star nsallaion and assembly. fyou have any questions regarding any of he insiructions of warmings,

ocal distribulor for assistance.
CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the raled weights indicated may resull n instabiity causing possibi injury.
+ Mounts must be aitached as specified in assembly insiructions. Improper instaiation may result in damage or senious personal injury
- Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.
® INSTALLATION MANUAL

+ This product is designed to be installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete wals or brick walls.

+ Make sure that o y suppor ight of and all sttsched hardware and componens

+ Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws

+ This product contains small tems that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.
tis in Using this o i lead 1o product failure and

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component chacklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local =
S ull Motion 5 all Moun

MAINTENANCE: Chock that the bracket is secure and safo to use at regular intervals (at least every three months)

Bitte vor Baginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort boi Fragen zur Aneitung oder Warmungen in
Verbindung setzen

'VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zulissige Gewicht iberschreiten, kinnen Schaden oder moglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge
 Haltery acht Eine afte Montage kar Verletzungen zur Foige

>o

fte nur von Fachleuten durchgefunet werden

 Sicherheilsausristung und geeignele Werkzeuge veswenden. Die Montage des Produkles sof

 Dieses Produkt kann auf Wanden mit Fachwerk, massiven Belon- oder Steinwinden montiert werden,

 Die tragenden Oberflachen sollten das gesamte Gewicht von Gerdten und allen zusatzichen Bauteilen sicher aushalten kénnen
« Nur d die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.

- Dieses Produkt enthat Kleintaile, die Erstickungsgefahr beim Verschiucken hervorrufen konnen. Diese Telle von Kindem fernhaten.
- Dieses Produkt nur in Innenraumen verwenden. Verwendung des Produkies im Auenbereich kann zu Verletzungen und Schaden fuhen.
WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bautedle mt der feilen den Ersatzteilen

fragen
WARTUNG: Die Halterungsklammer regelmalig auf Sicherheit und Stabilitit priffen (am besten alle drei Monate).

Lsez avant e montage. S1 vous avez d " tles instructions ou &

vouillez contactor votre distributour local pour une assistance.

ATTENTION: Luilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.

+ Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installaton peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes,

U

>

de sécunté et s étre uthsés. Ce e stalié
« Ce produt est congu pour étre Installé sur des murs avec poteaux en bois, des murs en béton massif ou murs en brique:
« Assurez-vous que Ia surface de soutien supporia en sécuntd le poids et de tous les matériaux et 1

- Utlisez Jes vis de moniage founies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de mon
+ Ce produt contient de pattes piéces qui pauvent causer un élouffement s elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.
+ Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utiisation & Mintérieur. L'utisation de ce produt & fexténeur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
personnes.
IMPORTANT: Avant finstallation, assuroz-vous que vous avez rogu toutes los pidces salon la iste o vérifation dos composants, Si e pibcs st manquante ou
téléphonez a volre distributeur local pour qul la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers. (au moins tous les Irois mois) vérifiez que le suppor est d'utiisation sire et fiable

et BT K
e T—
o0

~ Dop ASMW BT YCTEMHORTE, KIK 3T0 PORZIANO 8 NOHTENNBC IMCTPLVRE. HErpamToNg

Aot Mposyer L
oy @ o
YBepTecn 70 weCyulEH cn 3
e croneo 4 HE NEPETAN wypy
. canegor " Tawe TyTHoM 475 2eTe wecre
-l TpeHemeH eronssosams 3 LS MGWST TEHBECTH K DTOWIE O H TATyEAD TP
HO: Mepet ycraroammi yGesarTacs, 470 B panywwn ece o o wBo geransi 8
WACTHAM DACTPOCTPaHTENeM 10 BOTDOCy JaUoke
» ALB) STOB FPOMLTER G 3XPHKCHPOSIH, 80 YErGT30BaHE G110 Ge0nCHbM.
ES Lea stala ansamble de ka unidad. Si tene. a5 instrucciones 0 advertencies, comuniquese 0on su
distbuiorocal
A\ PRECAUCION: uiizar con productos de mayor peso al
by P Una ncorrcta fos y
Ut as haramientas g «
ey senca
Tos fomilos ados y ‘ensién a s loritos
i M 1 Jeance de o nifs.

- Ese sclaments folss
IMPORTANTE: - s Sifaha dguna de o et dafsda
distibudor.

. s fsto para usar (3l menos cada ves meses).

PT (@) Lo toio o manua o nstusbas antes de icia a nstalago o mortagam. So vocd eraguna v so a das nstrugh 05, por favor,
sou distrbuidor ocalpora assisténcia
A\ ATENGAO: O e 0s pescs instabiiade,

+Os supartes devem ser anexados como especHcado nas mstnges de montag 5 podo causar
. o sor tfizadas, Esto produto 53 deve sof instalado por profssionas.
“Esie ¢ o o 2
. g ecuipamento e todas s

~Useo ntagen o5 mesmos.
« Esfe produt contém pequenas pecas que padem causar asfia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses tens longe do alcance de crangas,
e i Usak i pessoas.

- Est

distribudor local para sLOsttuKc30. N
MANUTENGAO: Certfque-

AR (D R R a5

A

200x200/300x300
400x200/400x400

08 ] e Jo s e 5 8 k3 80 e ) b 5 L g o S
o 53 3 0 ) e 2 A e S

B 200x200/300x300
400x200/400x400

600x400

\HEELOREORBEETHMOEDE

k1
FRNHBYET.

—5< T

L ReREEAE &

BRI MBS ¥
BT L, FBERIEIHCEL, RPTAL S EUNES| SR TBALBYET.

i, V. ARSI GFIOMIREHT B A RBET T

« AW KURR Y KB, BLND7)—~ bEE L ARCRET . BHINTVET,

« EREHRAELE TN TOHEDN\—FIL 7ORERED K~ RBESLTLREL

) JEBRAL A TERLTRBT TBLESIILTL
L IESRB T AEREOB BURSTENTIES

BOHEBNELTVET. ANDE R

. MAERDT <o U R TOR

BT EDFOREIELAMICRBLTIET L,
DEREPBIEEEHCBNEBIET,
BEUBBHTRIBIEL,

B AL 13, RROCHL, BEFLVOREOKBEE THRSCTEBEEL,

RPRE: 757 NIRRT 57 BMAIC (DI a6 3 nBBIF Lo LTI

+5°
-15°




i (o (] (]
M5x14 (x4) M6x14 (x4) M6x30 (x4) M8x30 (x4)
M-A M-B M-C M-D
| [ 0| @D Q—J\
L 3 M8x50 (x4)
g 2 M-E M-F (x4) M-G (x8) M-H (x8)
Ax1) B(x2) C(x1) @m 0%
W-A (x6) W-B (x6) W-C (x6)

F Ve &

2
A R ‘\\\\\\\\\\

2
A R RN ‘\\\\\\\\\\

M-C/M-D

Lueau00000n0cnRNCNTONORELONRNCORTANOONTNDORTDD

f




